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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: 07/27/2025
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The complainant alleged that on February 3, 2025, officers attended his residence and arrested without conducting a thorough investigation.  The tactics employed by officers to arrest the complainant were excessive and unjustified, his treatment following his arrest were inhumane, and officers unlawfully searched his residence.
	Code of Conduct Allegations: 6(1) BREACH CHARTER
7 UNLAWFUL ARREST
9 NEGLECTS THE HEALTH/SAFETY OF A PERSON IN CUSTODY
11 UNNECESSARY FORCE
19 NEGLECTS TO DO DUTY

	Decision and Reasons: This investigation has determined, the response to a call for service and actions conducted by Respondent Officers, on February 3, 2025 was lawful and in accordance with procedure. 

The police report and officers notebook entries indicated an appropriate investigation was conducted, the grounds for the complainant's arrest were met, and exigent circumstances were identified leading to the expedited search of the residence;
Appropriate tactical units were utilized to conduct the arrest of the complainant based on the the information known to mitigate risk; and
The In Car Camera System (ICCS) review discredited the civilian witness allegations of his treatment during transport.



